AD 581/40 DT05 Rec'd PCT/PTC 11 9 OCT 2004

10-19-04	00-00-2005	Attorney Docket No.: 53262-20
Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/ 01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)		U.S. DEPAR MENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
ONB No. 0031-0027 (exp. 3/37/2002)	103015609	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pate	ents and Trademarks: Please record the atta	ached original documents or copy thereof
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and ad	dress of receiving party(ies)
Petra CIRPUS, Andreas RENZ, Jens Anne-Marie KUIJPERS	LERCHL, and Name: BASF I	Plant Science GmbH
	Street Address	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Yes x No 67056 Ludwi	gshafen
3. Nature of Conveyance:		
X Assignment M	erger	
Security Agreement C	hange of Name	
Other		
Execution Date: May 8,	2003 Additional nam address(es) at	
4. Application number(s) or patent nu	umber(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a A. Patent Application No.(s):	new application, the execution date of the ne	
5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mai	correspondence 6. Total number	x No of applications and
Name: James Remenick	paterno involv	
MORRISON & FOERSTER LI	7. Total fee (37	CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00
_	Enclosed	d
Street Address: 1650 Tysons Blvd., Suite 300	\ X Authoriz	zed to be charged to deposit accou
ANDGRA 00000071 031952 10511621	1	zed to be charged to credit card 8 enclosed)
40.00 DA	8. Deposit acco	
City: State: VA /	/Zip:	03-1952
	(Attach duplicate d	copy of this page if paying by deposit account
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.		
is a true copy of the original documen	ief, the foregoing information is trae and it.	d correct and any attached copy
James Remenick, Reg. No. 36,		October 19, 2004
Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date
J		
Total number of pages incli	uding cover show attachments, and documen	its: 3

VA-82160

PATENT REEL: 016625 FRAME: 0353

Assignment of Application

0093000064

WHEREAS, I (WE)

Petra Cirpus, Landteilstr.12, 68163 Mannheim, Germany Citizen of Germany Andreas Renz, Heinrich-von-Kleist-Str.6, 67117 Limburgerhof, Germany Citizen of Germany Jens Lerchl, Onsjövägen 17, 26831 Svalöv, Sweden Citizen of Germany Anne-Marie Kuijpers, Pappelstr. 31, 67166 Otterstadt, Germany Citizen of Netherlands respectively, have invented certain new and useful improvements in

METHOD FOR THE PRODUCTION OF POLYUNSATURATED FATTY ACIDS IN PLANTS

for which an application for Letters Patent was executed on

(Application No. , filed), and

WHEREAS, BASF Plant Science GmbH (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), having a place of business at 67056 Ludwigshafen, Germany, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefore in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Five Dollars (\$5.00), the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, I (WE), by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions and renewals thereof.

I (WE) hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and its territorial possessions and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE as the assignee of my (our) entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said ASSIGNEE, its (his) successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me (us) had this Assignment and sale not been made.

FURTHER, I (WE) agree that I (WE) will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, or its (his) representatives any facts known to me (us) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letter Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths, and, generally do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, its (his) successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of MORRISON & FOERSTER LLP, 1650 TYSONS BOULEVARD, SUITE 300, McLEAN, VIRGINIA 22102-3915, the power to insert on this assignment any further identification, including the application number and filing date, which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

Ahreace(101 - 28

Date:	0 8.	Mai	2003	Signature of Inventor:	Ipha Gry	2cms
					Petra Cirpus /	•

Date: 08 14-; 2003 Signature of Inventor: Modern Caro

Date: 0 8. Mai 2003

Signature of Inventor: Jens Lerchl

Date: 08. Mai 2003
Signature of Inventor: Anne-Marie Kuippers